Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Price Change pcesion Chorus' proposed prices Approved prices from
Product Service Component Description Price Change ) B Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to e b Commission decision o .
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
UBA Service New Connection, an The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA service (i.e. New connection - no site visit required
UBA Price List 1.1 |, »any there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service is without POTS and . a Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47( $ 7.58 Approve $ 7.58
instance . . (remote connection)
where the upstream speed is unrestricted
UBA Service New Connection, an The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA service (i.. New connection - exchange or cabinet visit
UBA Price List 11 instance "3 there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service is without POTS and required 8 Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
l uli
where the upstream speed is unrestricted q
UBA Service New Connection, an The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA service (i.e.
UBA Price List 11 instance "2 |there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service is without POTS and New connection - site visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $141.09| $ 143.13 Approve $ 143.13
l
where the upstream speed is unrestricted
L . The change plan of an End User from broadband services (other than  |Other broadband service to any UBA
L Other broadband service (including . ) \ . )
UBA Price List 19 N the UBA Service) provided over Chorus's Network to any UBA service, |service change plan (No port change at the [Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| $ 7.58 Approve $ 7.58
UBS) to any UBA service plan. .
as authorised by the End User. DSLAM)
Other broadband service (including |The change plan of an End User from broadband services (other than [Other broadband service to any UBA
UBA Price List 1.9 |UBS)to any UBA service change the UBA Service) provided over Chorus’s Network to any UBA service, [service change plan (Port change at the Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| S 49.45 Approve S 49.45
plan as authorised by the End User. DSLAM)
o Any UBA service to any other UBA The .char.|ge pliim ofanvEnd User from any UBA Se.rvu:e to any other UBA [Any UBA service to any other UBA service
UBA Price List 1.10 service change plan service (including, until three years after Separation Day, any change to |change plan (No port change at the Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| $ 7.58 Approve S 7.58
ge P a UBA service with or without POTS), as authorised by the End User. DSLAM)
. The change plan of an End User from any UBA Service to any other UBA . N
L Any UBA service to any other UBA Any UBA service to any other UBA service
UBA Price List 1.10 y- v service (including, until three years after Separation Day, any change to v v Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
service change plan N B N ) change plan (Port change at the DSLAM)
a UBA service with or without POTS), as authorised by the End User.
T fer of Basic UBA Service fi
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from |The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Seeker to a Basic ranster o asic .ervwce rorrj an .
. N N A 3 ) Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with
UBA Price List 1.31 |an Access Seeker to a Basic UBA UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| $ 7.58 Approve $ 7.58
Service with another Access Seeker |User. another Access Seeker (No port change at
) the DSLAM)
R . R . B . Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from |The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Seeker to a Basic X . y
. . . . . Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with
UBA Price List 1.31 |an Access Seeker to a Basic UBA UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
. . another Access Seeker (Port change at the
Service with another Access Seeker [User.
DSLAM)
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from . . . Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an
an Access Seeker to an Enhanced The transfer of 3 Basic UBA Service with one Access Seeker to an Access Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service
UBA Price List 132 . X Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by X Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| $ 7.58 Approve S 7.58
UBA Service with another Access the End User. with another Access Seeker (No port
Seeker. ) change at the DSLAM)
T fer of Basic UBA ice fi T fer of Basic UBA ice fi
2 Access Ssker o an Ennanced [T anSTer of 2 asc UBA Sevicewith on Accssseekertoan LGRS LT BEC RS
UBA Price List 132 . X Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by R Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve S 49.45
UBA Service with another Access the End User. with another Access Seeker (Port change at
Seeker. ) the DSLAM)
Transfer of Enh; d UBA Servi Transfer of EUBA Service fi A
frI:r:Saenr:ccer;s zzceier t0a :;:ilze The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access Seeker to a S;Zrllire:ooa BUBA S:\\//Iiz ‘:’ir: ::m;?rss
UBA Price List 133 . N Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| S 7.58 Approve S 7.58
UBA Service with another Access User Access Seeker (No port change at the
Seeker. ) DSLAM)
T fer of Enh d UBA Servi
frfr:sair:cce:s aszceeker toa :;;/ilcce The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access Seeker toa  [Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access
UBA Price List 1.33 . N Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End |Seeker to a BUBA Service with another Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
UBA Service with another Access
User. Access Seeker (Port change at the DSLAM)
Seeker.
Transfer of Enhanced UBA Service . . Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access
from an Access Seeker to an The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access Seeker to an Seeker to an EUBA Service with another
UBA Price List 134 ) N Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $7.47( $ 7.58 Approve S 7.58
Enhanced UBA Service with another the End User. Access Seeker (No port change at the
Access Seeker. ) DSLAM)
T fer of Enh d UBA Servi
frfr:sair:cce:s aszceeker to anerwce The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access Seeker to an [Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access
UBA Price List 1.34 ) N Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by Seeker to an EUBA Service with another Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
Enhanced UBA Service with another
the End User. Access Seeker (Port change at the DSLAM)
Access Seeker.
Transfer of other broadband service . . Transfer of other broadband service from
from an Access Seeker to a Basic The transfer of a broadband service (other than the UBA Service) an Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service
UBA Price List 1.35 provided over Chorus's Network with one Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47( $ 7.58 Approve S 7.58

UBA Service with another Access
Seeker.

Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End User.

with another Access Seeker (No port
change at the DSLAM)




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Price Change pcesion Chorus' proposed prices Approved prices from
Product Service Component Description Price Change ) B Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to e b Commission decision o .
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
Transfer of other broadband servi Transfer of other broadband service fi
ranster ot other broadban se.rwce The transfer of a broadband service (other than the UBA Service) ransier of other broa a.n service .rom
. . from an Access Seeker to a Basic . ) . an Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service
UBA Price List 1.35 . . provided over Chorus's Network with one Access Seeker to a Basic UBA | Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
UBA Service with another Access ) . ) with another Access Seeker (Port change at
Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by the End User.
Seeker. the DSLAM)
Transfer of other broadband service|The transfer of a broadband service (other than the UBA Service) Transfer of other broadband service from
L from an Access Seeker to an provided over Chorus's Network with one Access Seeker to an an Access Seeker to an Enhanced UBA
UBA Pi List 1.36 .1 . E 7.58 A 7.58
rice His Enhanced UBA Service with another |Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by Service with another Access Seeker (No Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $7.47| 5 pprove $
Access Seeker. the End User. port change at the DSLAM)
Transfer of other broadband service [The transfer of a broadband service (other than the UBA Service) Transfer of other broadband service from
Lo from an Access Seeker to an provided over Chorus's Network with one Access Seeker to an an Access Seeker to an Enhanced UBA
UBA Price List 1.36 Ind: Cl 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A 48.74 49.45 Approve 49.45
et Enhanced UBA Service with another |Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker, as authorised by Service with another Access Seeker (Port ndex ause Q $ $ PRrov $
Access Seeker. the End User. change at the DSLAM)
I UBA Service M Add - ite visit
UBA Price List 1.40 |UBA Service Move Address — no site |UBA Service Move Address — no site visit required (remote connection) ) ervice Move res.s nostte vist Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $7.47( S 7.58 Approve $ 7.58
L . . required (remote connection)
visit required (remote connection)
I UBA Service M Add —exch
UBA Price List 1.40 |UBA Service Move Address — UBA Service Move Address — exchange or cabinet visit required cabineetr\‘/lilscii re‘):?red ress —exchange or Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
exchange or cabinet visit required q
UBA Service M Add —sit UBA Service M Add — site visit
UBA Price List 1.40 |- on>ervice Move Address=site | ;g service Move Address - site visit required oervice Move Address = site vist Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.09| $ 143.13 Approve $ 143.13
visit required required
UBA Price List 141 |pata interleaving toggle This is the switching of the data interleaving. Data interleaving toggle Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.47| $ 7.58 Approve S 7.58
Access Seeker Handover Connection Access Seeker handover connection
UBA Price List 1.42 |Installation — GigE capacity. Basic [Standard installation of a Handover Connection— GigE capacity. installation - GigE capacity Basic UBA Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $563.46( $ 571.60 Approve $ 571.60
UBA Service only. service only
Access Seeker Handover Connection Access Seeker handover connection
UBA Price List 1.43 |Installation — GigE capacity. Standard installation of a Handover Connection— GigE capacity. installation - GigE capacity Enhanced UBA |Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $563.46| $ 571.60 Approve S 571.60
Enhanced UBA Services only. service only
L A ker H; i A ker h i
UBA Price List 1.44 ceess S.ee er Handover (?onnectlon Standard installation of a Handover Connection — STM1 capacity. . ceess S_ee er handover c.onnectlon Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $563.46( S 571.60 Approve $ 571.60
Installation — STM1 capacity. installation - STM1 capacity
L A ker H; i A ker h i
UBA Price List 1.45 ceess S.ee er Handover (?onnectlon Standard installation of a Handover Connection — STM4 capacity. . ceess S_ee er handover c.onnectlon Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $563.46( S 571.60 Approve $ 571.60
Installation — STM4 capacity. installation - STM4 capacity
Desi I iy he aff kel
UBA Price List 1.48 |Re-mapping Design Charge. esign plan to recon \guret e affected network elements to map to Re-mapping design charge Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,138.09( $ 2,168.96 Approve $ 2,168.96
the new Handover Point.
UBA Price List 1.49 Access Re-Map.pmg Fee per End Changes to each UBA Serylce connection to correctly map and charge Access re-mapping fee Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $1.28 $ 1.30 Approve $ 1.30
User that requires remapping for the new Handover Point.
UBA Price List 1.50 |Additional charge for wiring Additional charge for wiring Additional charge for wiring Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $50.74| $ 51.48 Approve $ 51.48
UBA Price List 1.50 |Modem installation Modem installation Modem installation Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $40.85| $ 41.44 Approve S 41.44
Basic UB i Il
UBA Price List 2.1 asic UBA S.erwc.e Full speed/Full Standard Service for Basic UBA Full Speed/Full Speed without POTS Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $10.67| $ 10.83 Approve $ 10.83
Speed Service without POTS
Basic UB i Il
UBA Price List 22 asic UBA S.erwc.e Full Speed/Full Standard Service for Basic UBA Full Speed/Full Speed with POTS Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $10.67| $ 10.83 Approve $ 10.83
Speed Service with POTS
40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
i Ei B, i i .
UBA Price List 23 |without POTS. The real time class of | >21d2rd Service for the 40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service without POTS Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $12.94| § 13.13 Approve $ 13.13
. - The real time class of service profile is 40 kbps
service profile is 40kbps
90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
Standard Service for the 90 kbps Enh: d UBA Servi ithout POTS.
UBA Price List 2.4 |without POTS. The real time class of andar ) ervice for the . ps 'n 'ance ervice withou Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $13.50| $ 13.70 Approve $ 13.70
) L The real time class of service profile is 90 kbps
service profile is 90 kbps
180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
i 1 Ei B i i TS.
UBA Price List 25 |without POTS. The real time class of | 242" Service for the 180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service without POTS Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1451) $ 14.72 Approve $ 14.72

service profile is 180 kbps

The real time class of service profile is 180 kbps




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Prices from
o Price Change Chorus' proposed prices A d prices fi
Product Service Component Description Price Change ! . i3 Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to 5 I ChE Commission decision i
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with ) . .
UBA Price List 26 |POTS. The real time class of service |-2rd2rd Service for the 40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. The Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $12.94| $ 13.13 Approve $ 13.13
L real time class of service profile is 40 kbps
profile is 40 kbps
90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with ) . .
UBA Price List 27 |POTS. The real time class of service | °-2rd2rd Service for the 90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. The Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $13.50| $ 13.70 Approve $ 13.70
T real time class of service profile is 90 kbps
profile is 90 kbps
180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service ) . N
UBA Price List 28 |with POTS. The real time class of | ot2ndard Service for the 180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $14.51| $ 14.72 Approve $ 14.72
. . The real time class of service profile is 180 kbps
service profile is 180 kbps
Access Seeker Handover Connection .
UBA Price List 2.9 |Monthly Rental- GigE capacity. étia:'iaarda:?tomhly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection— Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.70| $ 143.75 Approve $ 143.75
Basic UBA Service only BF capacity
Access Seeker Handover Connection .
UBA Price List 210 | Monthly Rental- GigE capacity. | -noard Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection— Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.70| $ 143.75 Approve s 143.75
> GigE capacity
Enhanced UBA Services only
UBA Price List 211 Access Seeker Handover Con?ectlon Standard M?nthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection — Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.70| ¢ 143.75 Approve s 143.75
Monthly Rental- STM1 capacity STM1 capacity
UBA Price List 212 Access Seeker Handover Con?ectlon Standard M?nthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.70| ¢ 143.75 Approve s 143.75
Monthly Rental- STM4 capacity STM4 capacity
UBA Price List 2.13 [Handover Fibre space rental xc;r;tef:lt\:/space rental for Handover Fibres co-located on Chorus Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $12.35| $ 12.53 Approve $ 12.53
Access Seeker Handover Connection .
UBA Price List 2.14 | Monthly Rental - 10GigE capacity. i;a;d:r:aw';rh'y rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection— Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $957.77| $ 971.60 Approve $ 971.60
Basic UBA Services only €k capacity
Access Seeker Handover Connection
Monthly Rental Charge — 10GigE Monthl I for an A ker H jon—
UBA Price List 215 ontA ly Rental Charge OGl.g Stan.dard ur\t ly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection: Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQLSE9A $957.77| 8 971.60 Approve s 971.60
capacity. Enhanced UBA Services 10GigE capacity
only
UBA Price List 2.16 |UCLL Uplift Standard Monthly rental — MPF Service. Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $31.68| $ 32.14 Approve $ 32.14
UBA Price List 32 Specla.l Ménua\ Pre-qualification Order by.an Access Seeker for information relating to an End User's .Specla.l m?nual pre-qualification Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $126.40| ¢ 12823 Approve s 12823
Investigation Order new service address investigation order per hour
UBA Price List 3.3 [No fault found Fixed charge for fault call that is closed no Chorus fault found No fault found Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $94.95| $ 96.33 Approve S 96.33
. N Fi; h f ive E ite visi i f BA i
UBA Price List 3.4 |Abortive End User site visit ixed charge for abortive End User site visit r.e.qulred Ior UBA Service Abortive end-user site visit Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $34.40| $ 34.90 Approve $ 34.90
where, for a reason not caused by Chorus, visit doesn't proceed
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the
UBA Price List 3.6 |Additional OO&T Training operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of 10 persons per course. Additional OO&T training (plus travel costs)|Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $63.09| $ 64.01 Approve $ 64.01
S Ch, for A Seeker staff trainil t A Seeker's sit thi
UBA Price List 3.7 |Additional OFM Training arge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the |\ ;0121 oM training (plus travel costs) [Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $63.09] $ 64.01 Approve $ 64.01
operation and use of OFM. Maximum of 10 persons per course.
C llati f an Order after RFS dat tified to A Seeker but
UBA Price List 3.13 [Order cancellation (pre truck roll) ancellation of an r_ erater ate notified to Access seeker bu Cancellation charge (pre truck roll) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $8.82| $ 8.95 Approve $ 8.95
before truck roll confirmed.
o C llation of an Order after RFS date notified to A Seeki d
UBA Price List 3.14 |Order cancellation (post truck roll) anceflation ot an .r er ater ate notitied to Access seeker an Cancellation charge (post truck roll) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $34.40( $ 34.90 Approve $ 34.90
after truck roll confirmed.
Ch: for field f testing, trainis d impl tati f
UBA Price List 3.16 [Additions to approved modem List arge for Tield force testing, training and implementation of new Additions to the approved modem list Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,612.20( $ 1,635.48 Approve $ 1,635.48
Access Seeker modems
BA B: i i BA B: | i i
UBA Backhaul 11 UBA ac}(haul Service New The establlshment of a UBA Backhaul Service new connection at Two Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQLSEIA $8,059.00| ¢ 8,175.35 Approve s 8,175.35
Connection — Two Ends Ends. Connection only.
UBA Backhaul 12 UBA Backhaul Service New The establishment of a UBA Backhaul Service new connection at One Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4,030.00| ¢ 4,088.19 Approve s 4,088.19

Connection — One End

End. Connection only




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Prices from
o) Price Change Chorus' proposed prices A d prices fi
Product Service Component Description Price Change ! ) & Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to 5 I ChE Commission decision GO AL
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
UBA Backhaul 13 {Access Sfeeker !—!andover.(:onnectlon Standard installation of a Handover Connection - GigE capacity. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A 56013 ¢ 568.22 Approve s 568.22
installation - GigE Capacity
. Charge for project management and coordination of Network Change
UBA backhaul t k
UBA Backhaul 1.6 chan :cordaeL: service networ Orders. Where necessary, the Access Seeker will also be responsible Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 122.12 Approve $ 122.12
8 separately for any relevant new connection or relinquishment
UBA Backhaul Service Speed Change Changing the transmission capacity of an existing connection when
ul Vi
UBA Backhaul 1.7 Order P 8 only a reconfiguration is required. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $314.01| $ 318.55 Approve $ 318.55
UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 21 Distaniz G:'upelrl"ce PS~ | UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $738.00| $ 748.66 Approve $ 748.66
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 22 Distanzz Gf‘:upelrl"ce PS5~ | UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $964.00| 977.92 Approve $ 977.92
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 23 Distanzz Gra;upir:'ce PS~ |UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,260.00| $ 1,278.20 Approve $ 1,278.20
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UBA Backhaul 24 Distanzz Gf‘:upelrl"ce ps UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,344.00| $ 2,377.85 Approve $ 2,377.85
UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 25 Distanzz Gra;upzr:'ce P~ |UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,288.00| $ 1,306.60 Approve $ 1,306.60
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 26 Distanzz Gf‘:upezrl"ce PS5~ | UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,683.00] $ 1,707.30 Approve $ 1,707.30
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 27 Distanzz Gra;upzr:'ce PS~ |UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,199.00| $ 2,230.75 Approve $ 2,230.75
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UBA Backhaul 28 Distanzz Gf‘:upezrl"ce ps UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4,091.00| $ 4,150.07 Approve $ 4,150.07
UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 29 Distanzz Gra;upzr:'ce P~ |UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,669.00| $ 1,693.10 Approve $ 1,693.10
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 2.10 Distanzz G:‘:upe;f'ce PS5~ | UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,181.00| $ 2,212.49 Approve $ 2,212.49
BA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 211 Eistan?:: G?;u:e?’rrlce 00Mbps UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,849.00| $ 2,890.14 Approve S 2,890.14
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UBA Backhaul 212 Distanzz G?:upzrl/lce ps UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $5,301.00( $ 5,377.54 Approve $ 5,377.54
BA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 213 Eistaniz Gra;u:jl"ce SOMBDS = | 5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,979.00| $ 2,007.58 Approve $ 2,007.58
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 2.14 Distanzz G:‘:upi'f'ce PS5~ | UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,586.00| $ 2,623.34 Approve $ 2,623.34
BA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 215 Eistaniz Gra;u:jl"ce 00MBPS = | 6 Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $3,379.00| $ 3,427.79 Approve $ 3,427.79
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UBA Backhaul 2.16 Distanzz G?:u pj’:lce ps UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $6,287.00( $ 6,377.77 Approve $ 6,377.77
BA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 217 sistaniz G?;u:esr:lce 50Mbps UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,249.00| $ 2,281.47 Approve S 2,281.47
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 2.18 Distanzz G?:upesrl/lce ps UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,938.00( $ 2,980.42 Approve $ 2,980.42
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps —
UBA Backhaul 219 | 208 Gra;‘upe;:'ce P*™ |UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $3,838.00| $ 3,803.41 Approve $ 3,803.41
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UBA Backhaul 2.20 Distanzz G?:upesrl/lce ps UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7,142.00( $ 7,245.11 Approve $ 7,245.11
U8 Backhaul Service - SOMbos - Exponelntilal ofd[g.leaoo + [1.0144% Expone{mal of 10144 * Exponential of
UBA Backhaul 221 | P: UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA '9'507 X In(radia [4'5390 * @507 x Approve [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
Distance Group 6* distance)) + (0.3858 x In(radial distance)) + distance)) + (0.3858 x In(50))]
In(501)) (0.3858 x In(50))] .
[Exponential of [4.6300 + |1.0144 * Exponential of 1.0144 * Exponential of
BA B: ice - 1 - i X . i
UBA Backhaul 222 U. A Backhaul Service - 100Mbps UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A lq.5071xln(radlal [4.63Q0+¥0,5071x Approve [A.l 6300 +(0.5071 x In(radial
Distance Group 6* distance)) +(0.3858 x In(radial distance)) + distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(1001111 (0.3858 x In(100111 In(100))1
Exponential of [4.6300 + [1.0144 * Exponential of 1.0144 * Exponential of
BA B: ice - 2 - i X . i
UBA Backhaul 223 |VBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps = |10, g, haul service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A (05071 Infradial 46300+ (0.5071 x Approve 146300 + (0.5071 x In{radial

Distance Group 6*

distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(200111

In(radial distance)) +
(0 3858 x In(200111

distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(200))1




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Prices from
o Price Change Chorus' proposed prices A d prices fi
Product Service Component Description Price Change ! ) & Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to 5 I ChE Commission decision GO AL
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
Exponential of [4.6300 + 1.0144 * Exponential of 1.0144 * Exponential of
UBA Backhaul 204 U?A Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A 19.5071x|n(radlal [4.630.0“0.5071)( Approve [4.6300+(0.5071xIn(radua\
Distance Group 6* distance)) +(0.3858 x In(radial distance)) + distance)) +(0.3858 x
In(1000M1 (03858 % In(10001) In(100011
UBA Backhaul 225 Access Seeker Hanc?over Con.nectlon Ssandard Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Connection— Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A s88.53] ¢ 89.81 Approve s 89.81
Monthly Rental — GigE capacity GigE capacity
UBA Backhaul 2.26 |Handover Fibre Space Rental xz:::'t‘;s”ace rental for Handover Fibre co-located on Chorus Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $27.09| $ 27.49 Approve s 27.49
UBA Backhaul 3.1 |No fault Found Fixed charge for fault call that i closed no Chorus fault found. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $13338) $ 135.31 Approve $ 13531
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the
UBA Backhaul 3.2 |Additional OO&T training operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of 10 persons per course. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 122.12 Approve S 122.12
UBA Backhaul 33 |Additional OFM training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 12212 Approve s 12212
operation and use of OFM. Maximum of 10 persons per course.
UBA Backhaul 3.4 [OO&T Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 24.35 Approve $ 24.35
UBA Backhaul 3.5 |[OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 2435 Approve $ 2435
UBA Backhaul 3.6 |Additional copies of Invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by Access Seeker. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 122.12 Approve S 122.12
UBA Backhaul 3.8 |Cancellation (Pre Truck Roll) Cancellation of an Order after RFS date notified to Access Seeker but Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $5.29| $ 537 Approve s 537
before truck roll confirmed.
cancellation Charge (Post Truck Cancellation of an order after RFS date notified to Access Seeker and
UBA Backhaul 3.9 Roll) 8 after truck roll confirmed. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $107.50| $ 109.06 Approve $ 109.06
0
UCLF Co-location 14 |initial Audit Inital Audit of exchange where UCLL and UCLF Co-location is not Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $1,203.41| 1,220.79 Approve $ 1,220.79
currently provided to Access Seeker
UCLF Co-location 1.6 |Accreditation Training Accreditation training (excluding the provision of an access card) Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $287.76| $ 291.92 Approve S 291.92
UCLF Co-location 1.7 [Security Access Card i:::nty Access Card including replacement for lost/stolen/damaged Other Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $35.00| $ 35.51 Approve $ 35.51
. h: for A ke ff traini A ker's si h
UCLF Co-location 1.8 |Additional OO&T Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's ste) on the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38 $ 12212 Approve s 12212
operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of 10 persons per course.
. h: for A ke ff traini A ker's si h
UCLF Co-location 1.9 |Additional OFM Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's ste) on the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38 $ 12212 Approve s 12212
operation and use of OFM. Maximum of 10 persons per course.
UCLF Co-location 1.10 |OO&T Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 2435 Approve $ 24.35
UCLF Co-location 1.11 |OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 24.35 Approve S 24.35
UCLF Co-location 1.12 |Additional copies of Invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by access seeker. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $120.38| $ 122.12 Approve $ 122.12
UCLF Co-location 1.14 |Escorted access Escorted Access during business Hours Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $114.65| $ 116.31 Approve S 116.31
E: i i . Mini
UCLF Co-location 1.14 |Escorted access scorted Access outside business Hours. Minimum charge of 4 hours Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $114.65| $ 116.31 Approve S 116.31
plus call out fee
UCLF Co-location 1.15 |Security Guard call out Security Guard call out due to Access Seeker's acts or omissions Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $50.00| $ 50.73 Approve $ 50.73
UCLF Co-location 1.17 |No fault found Fixed charge for fault call that is closed “no Chorus fault found”. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $133.38 $ 13531 Approve S 13531
. UCLL and UCLF Co-locati Ti
UCLF Co-location 1.18 an 0, oFa lon new Tie Chorus supplied cable: 16 pair cable up to 40 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $424.22| $ 430.35 Approve S 430.35
cable and HDP build in exchange
UCLF Co-location 11g |UCH-and UCLF Co-location newTie | 5 y4itional 16 pair multiple Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $409.94] $ 415.86 Approve $ 415.86
cable and HDP build in exchange
. UCLL and UCLF Co-locati Ti
UCLF Co-location 1.18 an o-location new fie then per 16 pair per additional 5 metre Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $41.56| $ 42.16 Approve S 42.16

cable and HDP build in exchange




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Prices from
o Price Cha Chorus' proposed prices A d prices fi
Product Service Component Description Price Change ! ) i Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to 5 I ChE Commission decision GO AL
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
UCLF Co-location 1.18 |UCtLand UCLF Co-location new Tie |\ < ter supplied cable: 16 pairup to 40 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $254.51| $ 258.19 Approve $ 258.19
cable and HDP build in exchange
UCLF Co-location 11g |UCHLand UCLF CodlocationnewTie |\ o itional 16 pair multiple Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $240.23| $ 243.70 Approve $ 243.70
cable and HDP build in exchange
UCLF Co-location 1.18 UCLL and UCLF Ct:t-\oFatlon new Tie then per 16 pair per additional 5 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $32.28| S 32.75 Approve $ 32.75
cable and HDP build in exchange
UCLF Co-location 22 |16a - 48v DC Power Capacity 48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment per month Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,064.04| $ 1,079.41 Approve s 1,079.41
(includes Air-conditioning loading) - Rural Exchange
UCLF Co-location 22 |16a - 48v DC Power Capacity 48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment per month Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $554.38| $ 562.39 Approve s 562.39
(includes Air-conditioning loading) - Suburban Exchange
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a - 48v DC Power Capacity A_SV bc Po\{ver FIn?|ADI5A(HbLItI0.I'\ Rental per 16A increment per month Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $454.52| $ 461.09 Approve $ 461.09
(includes Air-conditioning loading) - Urban Exchange
UCLF Co-location 22 |16a - 48v DC Power Capacity 48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment per month Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $439.62| $ 445.97 Approve s 445.97
(includes Air-conditioning loading) - Metro Exchange
UCLF Co-location 22 |16a - 48v DC Power Capacity 48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment per month Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $432.18 $ 438.42 Approve s 438.42
(includes Air-conditioning loading) - Large CBD Exchange
UCLF Co-location 2.3 |UCLF Colocation cable space B = internal cable rate Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $3.86) $ 3.92 Approve $ 3.92
UCLF Co-location 2.3 [UCLF Colocation cable space D = external cable rate Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $27.09| $ 27.49 Approve $ 27.49
UCLF Co-location 3.1 [Missed appointment MISSEd_ appointments by Access Seeker for either an escort technician Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $456.90| $ 463.50 Approve $ 463.50
or testing personnel
UCLF Backhaul Service New The establishment of a UCLF Backhaul Service new connection at Two
UCLF Backhaul 11 P i Two End Ends. Connection only. For the avoidance of doubt this Service Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $8,059.00 $ 8,175.35 Approve S 8,175.35
nn on — Twi n
onnectio ° ¥ Component is separate from Service Component 1.4.
UCLF Backhaul Service New The establishment of a UCLF Backhaul Service new connection at One
UCLF Backhaul 12 ¢ i One End End. Connection only. For the avoidance of doubt this Service Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4,030.00( $ 4,088.19 Approve $ 4,088.19
nn on —0n n
onnectio © Component is separate from Service Component 1.4.
. Charge for project management and coordination of Network Change
LL LF Backhaul
UCLF Backhaul 1.6 UCLL and UCLF Backhaul Service Orders. Where necessary, the Access Seeker will also be responsible for Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 122.12 Approve $ 122.12
Network Change Order . A
any relevant new connection or relinquishment
LL LF Backhaul i hanging th issi ity of isti i h
UCLF Backhaul 17 UCLL and UCI ackhaul Service Changing t eAtransfwssAlon caf)acltyo an existing connection when Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQLSE9A $299.05] 303.37 Approve s 303.37
Speed Change Order only a reconfiguration is required
UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UCLF Backhaul 21 ) ackhaul Service ps UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $964.00( $ 977.92 Approve $ 977.92
Distance Group 1*
LF Backhaul ice - 1 -
UCLF Backhaul 2.2 |VCLF Backhaul Service - 1Gbps UCLF Backhaul Service - 1Gbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,344.00| $ 2,377.85 Approve $ 2,377.85
Distance Group 1*
UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps —
UCLF Backhaul 23 Distancaec&xp :IV|ce Pe UCLF Backhaul Service - 100 Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,683.00( $ 1,707.30 Approve $ 1,707.30
UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UCLF Backhaul 24 |- PACMAL SEVIETIEOPST | CLF Backhaul Service ~ 1Gbps ~ Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $4,091.00 $ 4,150.07 Approve $ 4,150.07
Distance Group 2*
UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps —
UCLF Backhaul 25 ) acknaul service ps UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $2,181.00 $ 2,212.49 Approve $ 2,212.49
Distance Group 3*
UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UCLF Backhaul 26 |- ACNA SEVIETIEOPST | yCLF Backhaul Service ~ 1Gbps ~ Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSEIA $5,301.00| $ 5,377.54 Approve $ 5,377.54
Distance Group 3*
UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps —
UCLF Backhaul 2.7 ) ackhaul service ps UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $2,586.00 $ 2,623.34 Approve $ 2,623.34
Distance Group 4*
UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UCLF Backhaul 2.8 |-t PACMAVISEVICE T IBEPS T ycLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps - Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $6,287.00| $ 6,377.77 Approve $ 6,377.77
Distance Group 4*
UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps —
UCLF Backhaul 2.9 Distancaecerp Seiwce PS = | UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,938.00( $ 2,980.42 Approve $ 2,980.42
UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps —
UCLF Backhaul 2.10 acihaut SeNVIce = XEPPST | packhaul Service - 1Gbps - Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $7,142.00| $ 7,245.11 Approve $ 7,245.11

Distance Group 5*




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Price Change pcesion Chorus' proposed prices Approved prices from
Product Service Component Description Price Change ) B Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to e o Commission decision o .
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
Exponential of [4.6300 + 1.0144 * Exponential of 1.0144 * Exponential of
UCLF Backhaul 211 UFLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A 19.5071x In(radial [4.630.0“().5071)( Approve [§.6300+(0.5071x In(radial
Distance Group 6* distance)) +(0.3858 x In(radial distance)) + distance)) +(0.3858 x
In(100\11 (03858 x In(10011 In(100)1
Exponential of [4.6300 + 1.0144 * Exponential of 1.0144 * Exponential of
UCLF Backhaul 212 UFLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A 19.5071x|n(radlal [4.630.0“().5071)( Approve [§.6300+(0.5071xIn(radua\
Distance Group 6* distance)) +(0.3858 x In(radial distance)) + distance)) +(0.3858 x
In(1000M1 (03858 % In(10001) In(100011
UCLF Backhaul 213 Handovgr Fibre or UCLF Backhaul ~ [Monthly space rental for Handover Fibre or UCLF Backhaul Connection Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $27.00] $ 27.49 Approve s 27.49
Connection Space Rental co-located on Chorus property
UCLF Backhaul 3.1 [No Fault Found Fixed charge for fault call that is closed no Chorus fault found Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $133.38 $ 135.31 Approve $ 135.31
UCLF Backhaul 32 |Additional OO&T Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 12212 Approve s 12212
operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of ten persons per course
UCLF Backhaul 33 |Additional OFM Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's site) on the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $120.38| $ 12212 Approve s 12212
operation and use of OFM. Maximum of ten persons per course
UCLF Backhaul 3.4 [OO&T Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 2435 Approve $ 2435
UCLF Backhaul 3.5 [OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $24.00| $ 24.35 Approve $ 24.35
UCLF Backhaul 3.6 |Additional copies of invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by Access Seeker Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $120.38 $ 122.12 Approve $ 122.12
C; llation of an Order after RFS date notified to A Seeker but
UCLF Backhaul 3.8 |Order cancellation (Pre Truck Roll) | o n<c 2 non Of an Order after RE> date notitied to Access Seeker bu Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $5.29) $ 537 Approve $ 537
before truck roll confirmed
UCLF Backhaul 3.9 |Order cancellation (Post Truck Roll) |C2ncellation of an Order after RES date notified to Access Seeker and Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $107.50| $ 109.06 Approve s 109.06
after truck roll confirmed
MPF new connection - individual . . . P
UCLF 11 |new connection wheresitevisit | T ciablishment of a new service MPF new connection - individual new Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.09] $ 143.13 Approve $ 143.13
) instance of the MPF Service connection where site visit required
required
MPF new connection - individual The establishment of a new service MPF new connection - individual new
UCLF 1.1 [new connection where no site visit |. ) 3 L N Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| S 49.45 Approve S 49.45
) instance of the MPF Service connection where no site visit required
required
UCLF 11 MPF- nevY f:onnestion (bulk) - where The establishment of a ne.ew service MPF new.connection (bulk) - where no site Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $3355| 34.08 Approve s 34.08
no site visit required instance of the MPF Service visit required
MPF new connection - individual The establishment of a new service MPF i individual
new nn on - Indivi new
UCLF 1.1 |new connection where no site visit |instance of the MPF Service on to an existing instance of the UBA © . connectio o ua ? Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
. . connection where no site visit required
required Service
The establishment of a new service
MPF i Ik) - whe MPF i Ik) - wh i
UCLF 1.1 A"evf’ Fonneftlon (bulk) - where instance of the MPF Service on to an existing instance of the UBA . new.connectlon (bulk) - where no site Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $33.55| $ 34.04 Approve $ 34.04
no site visit required . visit required
Service
The transfer of the MPF Service
ted t End User' i
UCLF 1.2 |MPF transfer - individual transfer connected to an tnd User's premises MPF transfer - individual transfer Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $58.71| $ 59.56 Approve $ 59.56
from one Access Seeker to another,
as authorised by the End User.
The transfer of the MPF Service
ted t End User' i
UCLF 12 |MPF transfer (bulk) connectec fo an End ser's premises MPF transfer (bulk) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $33.55) $ 3404 Approve $ 3404
from one Access Seeker to another,
as authorised by the End User.
The transfer of the MPF Service connected to the UBA Service without
UCLF 1.2 |MPF transfer - individual transfer the contemporaneous transfer of the UBA Service from one Access MPF transfer - individual transfer Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $58.71| $ 59.56 Approve $ 59.56
Seeker to another, as authorised by the End User
The transfer of the MPF Service connected to the UBA Service without
UCLF 1.2 [MPF transfer (bulk) the contemporaneous transfer of the UBA Service from one Access MPF transfer (bulk) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $33.55| $ 34.04 Approve S 34.04
Seeker to another, as authorised by the End User
The transfer of an End User from
. services (other than the MPF Service) . L
Oth to MPF t fer - Oth to MPF t fer - individual
UCLF 13 er service to ranster provided over Chorus’s Local Loop er service to ranster - individua Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $58.71| $ 59.56 Approve $ 59.56

individual transfer

Network to an MPF Service, as
authorised by the End User

transfer




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2020 CPISept 19 1039
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 24 November 2020, and effective from 16 December 2020. CPI Sept 20 1054 CPI % change 1.44%
Prices from
o Price Change Chorus' proposed prices A d prices fi
Product Service Component Description Price Change ! . i3 Index reference 15 Dec 2019 to 5 I ChE Commission decision i
Mechanism per STD from 16 Dec 2020 16 December 2020
15 Dec 2020
The transfer of an End User from
services (other than the MPF Service)
UCLF 1.3 |Other service to MPF transfer (bulk) [provided over Chorus’s Local Loop Other service to MPF transfer (bulk) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $33.55| $ 34.04 Approve $ 34.04
Network to an MPF Service, as
authorised by the End User
Project management of the coordinated MPF Relinquishment and MPF
New C tion. Th t of the MPF Relinquish t and MPF N
UCLF 1.9 |MPF Move Address ew onnection. The cost ot the elinquishment an €W | MPF move address Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $8.82| $ 8.95 Approve s 895
Connection are charged separately as outlined in service components
lland1.7.
UCLF 2.1 [MPF Service Monthly Standard Monthly rental Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $31.68| S 32.14 Approve $ 32.14
Monthly space rental per
Remote Tie Cable Service space cable for copper tie cable
UCLF 22 .1 . . 12.53 A 12.53
rental pairs used to connect the HDP on Chorus’ MDF and the network cable Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $12.35| 5 pprove $
to remotely located Access Seeker Equipment
Special Manual Pre-qualification Order by an Access Seeker for information relating to an End User's special manual pre-qualification
UCLF 33 P o q new service address where the Access Seeker has obtained End User ) P I pre-q Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $126.40| $ 128.23 Approve $ 128.23
Investigation Order - . B} R investigation order
authorisation to supply services to the End User's service address.
Measurements performed by a specialist group of service company
taff t tai tual rather than th tical estimated MPF
uctr 3.4 |Manual Line Testing stan to ascertain actual rather than thepretica’ estmate _ Manual line testing Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $126.40| $ 128.23 Approve $ 12823
electrical characteristics, such as might be required when an estimated
result has returned a value that is marginal for an intended service.
MPF Tie Pair Change o Re- f\n MPF pailf change or re-termination.req.uirirxg the.changing of ) ) o
UCLF ELT i jumpers/pair change at the Handoff Distribution Point (HDP) to effect a | MPF tie pair change or re-termination Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48.74| $ 49.45 Approve $ 49.45
ermination
port change.
UCLF 3.6 [No fault found Fixed charge for fault call that is closed "No Chorus fault found". No fault found Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $94.95| $ 96.33 Approve $ 96.33
Fi; h f ive E ite visi i for MPF i
UCLF 3.8 |[Abortive End User site visit ixed charge for abortive End User site visit r.e.qulred 'or Service Abortive end-user site visit Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $34.40| $ 34.90 Approve $ 34.90
where, for a reason not caused by Chorus, visit doesn’t proceed.
h: for A ke ff traini A ker's si h
UCLF 3.10 |Additional OO&T Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's ite) onthe |, 5151 008 training Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $63.09] $ 64.01 Approve $ 64.01
operation and use of OO&T. Minimum of 10 persons per course.
h: for A ke ff traini A ker's si h
UCLF 3.11 |Additional OFM Training Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's ite) on the | ;051 oFM training Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $63.09| $ 64.01 Approve $ 64.01

operation and use of OFM. Minimum of 10 persons per course.




